

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 83 OF 2007

ANUPAMA TIKU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAN SAPRU

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

With

I.A.No.2

(Appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Keep the matter after vacation to enable the petitioner to file her rejoinder.

In the present case, on the earlier occasion, we had stayed

the proceedings

pending in the Family Court at Mumbai. We make it clear that during the

intervening vacation, the question of access and visitation may arise. The parties are

at liberty to move the Family Court in this regard. The trial will not proceed. Only

interim application for visitation will be open for consideration.

The Family Court shall decide that application as early as possible.

Tag with T.P.(C) No.344/2007.

(Satish K. Yadav)
)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena

Court Master