

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 83 OF 2007

ANUPAMA TIKU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAN SAPRU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Bhat, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Udai U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In continuation of our order dated 14.05.2007 we further
clarify that the respondent-father may file an application before the
Family Court for obtaining visiting rights irrespective of intervening
vacation.

Call after four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER